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Activity 1001. Define Draft plan

Motivation
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Activity 1001. Define Draft plan

= Functional Requirements
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Activity 1001. Define Draft plan

= Resource Estimation
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Activity 1002. Create Preliminary Investigation Plan

Alternative Solutions
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Activity 1002. Create Preliminary Investigation Plan

= Risk Management

Change of
Risk Probability Significance Weight Requirement
8%
Lack of JAVA 3 4 12
Team Schedule
Team Communication 2 3 6 20% -
. . . Communication

First Application of OOAD 5 5 25 o
Team SChedU le 4 3 1 2 First Application of

. OOAD
Change of Requirements 1 5 5 o

Lack of JAVA B Team Communication
M First Application of OOAD B Team Schedule

B Change of Requirements



Activity 1002. Create Preliminary Investigation Plan

= Risk Reduction Plan
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Asynchronous Tasks
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Activity 1003. Define Requirements

= Functional Requirements
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Activity 1003.

= Purchase

= Pay beverages

Define Requirements
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Ref Function Category
R1.1 Pay beverages Evidence
R1.2 Refund beverages Evidence
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Activity 1003. Define Requirements

Inventory management

Show menu
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Ref Function Category
R2.1 Show menu Evidence
R2.2 Update inventory Hidden
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R2.4 Modify inventory Hidden
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Activity 1003. Define Requirements

= Network

= Response inventory requests
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= Response Pre-Pay requests
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Activity 1003. Define Requirements

= Code

Create Code
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Ref Function Category
R4.1 Create Code Hidden
R4.2 Show Code Evidence
R4.3 Receive Code Hidden
R4.4 Input Code Evidence
R4.5 Delete Code Hidden
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Activity 1003. Define Requirements

Menu

=  Select Menu
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= View nearest location
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Ref Function Category
R5.1 Select Menu Evidence
R5.2 View nearest location Evidence
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Activity 1003. Define Requirements

Ref Function Category
R1.1 Pay beverages Evidence
R1.2 Refund beverages Evidence
R2.1 Show menu Evidence
R2.2 Update inventory Hidden
R2.3 Deduct inventory Hidden
R2.4 Modify inventory Hidden
R3.1 Response inventory requests Hidden
R3.2 Response Pre-Pay requests Hidden
R3.3 Get nearest location Hidden
R3.4 Pre-Pay beverages Hidden
R4.1 Create Code Hidden
R4.2 Show Code Evidence
R4.3 Receive Code Hidden
R4.4 Input Code Evidence
R4.5 Delete Code Hidden
R5.1 Select Menu Evidence
R5.2 View nearest location Evidence

15



Activity 1003. Define Requirements

= Performance
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Activity 1004. Record terms in Gossary
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Activity 1005. Implement Prototype
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Activity 1005. Implement Prototype
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Activity 1005. Implement Prototype
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Activity 1006. Define Business Use Case

- Define System boundary

System boundary I_
Other DVM
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Activity 1006. Define Business Use Case

- Identify the actors related to a system/organization & goals

- Primary Actors
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Activity 1006. Define Business Use Case

Goal
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Activity 1006. Define Business Use Case
- Use-cases by actor based (User) - Use-cases by actor based (Other DVM)
(Xiew G(Ie(t N Receive RespPonse
DM focation Code ey
Pre-Pay

View
Code

- Use-cases by actor based (Bank) - Use-cases by event based

Create Expire Renew
Code Code all stock
Deduct Broadcast
: tock
- Use-cases by actor based (Admin) stoc DVM
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Activity 1006. Define Business Use Case

- Allocate system functions into related use cases and categorize

| Ref.# | Function | Use Case Names | Category

R1.1
R 1.1
R 1.2
R 2.1
R22
R23
R24
R 3.1
R 3.2
R3.3
R34
R4.1

R4.2
R4.3

R4.4
R4.5

R5.1

R5.2
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Pay
Check pay
Refund
View Item
Renew all stock
Deduct stock
Modify stock
Get stock & location
Response to Pre-Pay
Broadcast DVM
Pre-Pay
Create code
View code
Receive code
Get item
Expire code
Select item
View Closet DVM

Evidence
Evidence
Evidence
Evidence
Hidden
Hidden
Hidden
Hidden
Hidden
Hidden
Hidden
Hidden
Evidence
Hidden
Evidence
Hidden
Evidence

Evidence
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Activity 1006. Define Business Use Case

- Use case diagram
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Activity 1006. Define Business Use Case

- Describe use cases

Use Case Pay
Actors User, Bank
Description - ARt 7IE MEE Ql3EHste 222 10f.

- DVMOA BankOf| 7tE HEE EUf ZXE 24.

-

- BankO|M XM2|7t 2= &, ZH §& 2IE Eds.

- ZH7t SEEH MRV 8 Mg oY el MieE =Y.

Use Case Check pay
Actors Bank
Description - ZIE HEQ L|E DBE H|WStY FIE HEVI S & HA| =9l
Use Case Refund
Actors User, Bank
Description - AZH 2F0 Hifgt % MEN dogsS el 2E EA S0

- Bank@| DBYA 7t= FEE H|usty ZX e W= MA.
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Use Case View Item
Actors Event
Description MO SEfE 22{5t0 HwE HA
SN AHEZ|O Bl Hlwe CHE AFEZ|IM 2 E HER/IE Sl
HOI2AHA HA
SN 7O FA HS 7fs§ ==, L2 AHE|AM HE 7ts
ot 28, B= AHEV|OM HE0| &7ttt 22 2510 AFEAH
A LB
Use Case Renew all stock
Actors Event
Description Broadcast msgl| SHCE Y2 HEE S M HEE %43z}
Use Case Deduct stock
Actors Event, Other DVM
Description AX 45, LhHE XHEVIM dZ2ME 2FSHH, L XLofA i 7Y
T2 X,
Use Case Modify stock
Actors Admin
Description He[XF XHRV[] 25 M+E ES. 28




Use Case

Get stock & location
Actors Other DVM
Other DVMOM A Z M E 3|YSt= S22 /8 msgS Soff TE &2
Description i SE2| JH=7F T 10| ZES| UCHH YesE DAZ K| UCHH NoOf| s HSt= msg
g 2d.
QFoF BE[X2F U E =745t UAALE M HFO0| SX|k= XS =8 T 0|2HH,
FZU Nod|| 8§ Edt= msgE 2|
Use Case Pre-Pay
Actors User, Other DVM
Description AFEALZE CHE AHEHZ|M HS 7tset 228 TFOotR A ot 32, MESE= AMHIA
SR AHEZI0IM 7L E olF, MEHE S =7t MS ZhsTt 71 72 RHEZ|Of
HZ2H 282 B,
Use Case Response to Pre-Pay
Actors

Other DVM

Description

=a-13
=
C

Other DVMO|A MZX| msg 1 9 , a2 SEE
HUD S7tsoiCtH Ao SHS 2
Use Case Broadcast DVM
Actors Event, Other DVM
Description

Other DVMO 25 E 229 Angt 94| HEE msgE £

o
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Use Case Create code
Actors Event
Description MAXMZH =W T =20 Ciet 215 ZEE 44d
Use Case View code
Actors User
Description HEE 215 AEE User0Hl 20 =,
Use Case Receive code
Actors Other DVM
Description Other DVMO|M 2 €15 ZEE XMEstn MAE H 2.
Use Case Get item
Actors User
Description User7t MZANME TSt DVMOI| 2017 015 ZEE =S §, YH ot ZE7H R
HEREHMS
Use Case Expire code
Actors Event
Description User?t 215 REE 3t 0=, sy DVMOIM = 215 ZEE H A
30




Use Case Select item
Actors User
Description User?t AHEHZ|O|AM RSHE 075 41E,
Use Case View Closet DVM
Actors Event
Description MERE O 72F s 74 7172 AHEZ(9] /X ALt
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Activity 1007. Define Business Concept Model

Menu(UI)

Card

Code

Stock

Other DVM

Socket

Beverage

Admin

User
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Activity 1008. Define Draft System Architecture

-

Other DVM

DVM
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Activity 1009. Develop System Test Cases

Num Ref Test Use Case Test Description
1 R2.1 View Item Hmot SHo 2 EHE[=X| HA
2 R5.1 Select Item AFEXRE7E MEHSH R E YEEC 2 YHUUSK HA
3 R5.2 View closest DVM gl%%;!gﬂoflx??;ﬁ DVM & 78 7Pt DYME BEH2
4 R3.4 Pre-Pay MZH 2g0| ™oz TAE =X A
5 | pay AN DOl MO R TME|=X| HAt
6 R44 | Get Item QI et ME0| Ao R Nl A=K HA
7 R4.2 | View Code QISALT YYHoZ SHEU=X| A
8 R1.1.2 Pay in DVM
9 Ra.1 | Exchange stock and locatio | pyy pia)o) gymet 9i%|2 HAROZ 0 wotex| HA}
n with each other
10 R3.3 Broadcast closest DVM ;._V.%A(?E%WLI:XH DVMOAAT A& XIZol st 7t 7ike
11 R1.3 Refund ghE0| YYdHo 2 AR A=K A
12 R4.3 Receive code ;{ER\%/I}&E—'?’—H TUES USRI BEHR MTH
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Activity 1009. Develop System Test Cases

Num Ref Test Use Case Test Description
13 R3.2 Response to Pre-Pay DVM 110 [HE SEO| X = MEEU=X| HA
14 R4.1 Create code 215 REI YgHoz WA= A
15 R4.5 Expire code 15 AL YeHoz UREU=X| HA
16 R2.2 Renew all stock TH 27t SHEHO 2 X NS A=K HA
17 R2.3 Deduct stock MOzt EHo = AU A=K HA
18 R24 | Modify stock #E[X7F A E2 W7t YHEHoZ FEJA=X] A
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